Nelson & District
CREDIT UNION ¥y Logically. Locally.

8§ Lucas Jmieff Baldface

;l - - - 1/, - S - 2 4 A /
Ly F= ——— s

2'021 Community Investment Program ReporAt»

.
~
P\
L
A [

D v vvr.ocisoncu.com DD



2021 Community Investment Program Report

i @ehnn & Distri. &

/4 CREDIT UNION

Nelson & District Credit Union contributed financially
and with in-kind donations to the following individuals,
community groups and organizations in 2021.

Community Life $ 12,933
Balfour Senior Citizen’s Association - Branch 120 Reno 3,500
Nelson Rotary Daybreak Club - Rosemont Multi-Use Park 2,500

Rossland Winter Carnival 2,000
Nelson Electric Tramway Society - AED 1,000
Friends of Kootenay Lake Stewardship Society 1,000
Red Cross/BC Credit Unions Flood Relief 1,000
Nelson Cares - Transportation Program 750
East Shore Community Reading Centre 583
Riondel Halloween Party 500
Royal Canadian Legion - Remembrance Day 100
Health & Wellness $ 7,246
Coldest Night Of The Year 1,886
Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital Foundation -

Ambulatory Care 1,650
Kootenay Lake Hospital Foundation -

Laboratory Equipment 1,000
Moms Stop The Harm - Rossland 1,000
MS Society - Nelson 1,000
Kootenay Society For Community Living -

Bigby Place Bike-A-Thon 710
Sports & Recreation $ 5,200
South Kootenay Lake Community Services Society -

Riondel Field Backstop 2,000
Run Like A Mother - Kootenay Kids Fundraiser 1,000
Whitewater Ski Team - Race Gates 750
Nelson Mixed Slo-Pitch - NDCU Team Entry 550
Shredology - Women’s Mountain Biking 500
Nate Atkins - National MTB Racer 400
Arts, Culture & Heritage $ 30,522
Rossland Arts Society - Drill Hall Remediation 9,200
Capitol Theatre Summer Youth Program 4,000
Touchstones Nelson 3,500
South Kootenay Lake ArtConnect Society 3,272
Nelson & District Arts Council - Accessible

Arts Initiative 2,500
Amy Ferguson Institute 2,000

The support of members in 2021 provided exceptional
programming, events and experiences. By keeping
interest local, Nelson & District Credit Union makes a
positive difference in the communities we serve.

Respectfully, Your Board of Directors

Y N oy
elson & District
CREDIT UNION

Mt. St. Francis History Book - Lee Reid
Gold Fever Follies

Health Arts Society

Polka Dot Dragon Lantern Festival

Rossland Council For Arts & Culture - Artisan Market
Association des francophones des Kootenays Ouest

Social Responsibility

Nelson Community Food Centre

Nelson Nest Lab

West Kootenay Eco-Society - Food To Friends

Nelson & District Seniors Co-ordinating Society -
Volunteer Income Tax Program

Christmas Food Bank - Nelson Community Food
Centre, Our Daily Bread, St. Saviours

Nelson & District Hospice Society - Work-A-Thon

Rossland Food Bank

East Shore Christmas Food Hampers

Friends of Kootenay Lake Stewardship Society -
Kootenay Lake Summit

Rossland Firefighters Food Hampers

Rossland Society For Environmental Action

Schools & Education

High School Scholarships - JL Crowe, LV Rogers,
and Mt. Sentinel Schools, and Seven
Summits Learning Centre

CBEEN - Classroom Kits

School District #8 Sponsorship Program

LV Rogers - Atlas Award & Grad Parent Executive

KCCIHS Bursary

Waldorf School - Sentis Award

Economic Development
Nelson @ Its Best
Rossland Tourism - Rekindle Christmas

Cumulative Sponsorships in 2021
Community Life

Health & Wellness

Sports & Recreation

Arts, Culture & Heritage

Social Responsibility

Schools

Economic Development

CREDIT
ARE umm's".?;,:g

Join Vs,

2,000
1,500
1,000
750
500
300

$ 32,250
11,750
5,000
4,000

3,000

3,000
1,500
1,250
1,000

750
500
500

$ 8,445

4,000
2,000
1,145
850
250
200

$ 4,000
3,000
1,000

100,596
12,933
7,246
5,200
30,522
32,250
8,445
4,000



	CIP pg. cover
	CIP pg.2

