Nelson & District CREDIT UNION >>> Logically. Locally.



2021 Community Investment Program Report



Nelson & District Credit Union contributed financially and with in-kind donations to the following individuals, community groups and organizations in 2021.

	•	10.000
Community Life	\$	12,933
Balfour Senior Citizen's Association - Branch 120 Re		3,500
Nelson Rotary Daybreak Club - Rosemont Multi-Use Pa	Irk	2,500
Rossland Winter Carnival		2,000
Nelson Electric Tramway Society - AED		1,000
Friends of Kootenay Lake Stewardship Society		1,000
Red Cross/BC Credit Unions Flood Relief		1,000
Nelson Cares - Transportation Program		750
East Shore Community Reading Centre		583
Riondel Halloween Party		500
Royal Canadian Legion - Remembrance Day		100
Health & Wellness	\$	7,246
Coldest Night Of The Year		1,886
Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital Foundation -		
Ambulatory Care		1,650
Kootenay Lake Hospital Foundation -		
Laboratory Equipment		1,000
Moms Stop The Harm - Rossland		1,000
MS Society - Nelson		1,000
Kootenay Society For Community Living -		
Bigby Place Bike-A-Thon		710
Sports & Recreation	\$	5,200
South Kootenay Lake Community Services Society	-	,
Riondel Field Backstop		2,000
Run Like A Mother - Kootenay Kids Fundraiser		1,000
Whitewater Ski Team - Race Gates		750
Nelson Mixed Slo-Pitch - NDCU Team Entry		550
Shredology - Women's Mountain Biking		500
Nate Atkins - National MTB Racer		400
Arts, Culture & Heritage	\$	30,522
Rossland Arts Society - Drill Hall Remediation	φ	9,200
Capitol Theatre Summer Youth Program		4,000
Touchstones Nelson		3,500
South Kootenay Lake ArtConnect Society		3,300
Nelson & District Arts Council - Accessible		5,212
Arts Initiative		2,500
Amy Ferguson Institute		2,000
		~
		1000

The support of members in 2021 provided exceptional programming, events and experiences. By keeping interest local, Nelson & District Credit Union makes a positive difference in the communities we serve.

Mt. St. Francis History Book - Lee Reid2,000Gold Fever Follies1,500Health Arts Society1,000Polka Dot Dragon Lantern Festival750Rossland Council For Arts & Culture - Artisan Market500Association des francophones des Kootenays Ouest300

Social Responsibility	\$ 32,250
Nelson Community Food Centre	11,750
Nelson Nest Lab	5,000
West Kootenay Eco-Society - Food To Friends	4,000
Nelson & District Seniors Co-ordinating Society -	
Volunteer Income Tax Program	3,000
Christmas Food Bank - Nelson Community Food	
Centre, Our Daily Bread, St. Saviours	3,000
Nelson & District Hospice Society - Work-A-Thon	1,500
Rossland Food Bank	1,250
East Shore Christmas Food Hampers	1,000
Friends of Kootenay Lake Stewardship Society -	
Kootenay Lake Summit	750
Rossland Firefighters Food Hampers	500
Rossland Society For Environmental Action	500
Schools & Education	\$ 8,445
High School Scholarships - JL Crowe, LV Rogers, and Mt. Sentinel Schools, and Seven	
Summits Learning Centre	4,000
CBEEN - Classroom Kits	2,000
School District #8 Sponsorship Program	1,145
LV Rogers - Atlas Award & Grad Parent Executive	850
KCCIHS Bursary	250
Waldorf School - Sentis Award	200
Economic Development	\$ 4,000
Nelson @ Its Best	3,000

Nelson @ Its Best	3,000
Rossland Tourism - Rekindle Christmas	1,000

Cumulative Sponsorships in 2021	100,596
Community Life	12,933
Health & Wellness	7,246
Sports & Recreation	5,200
Arts, Culture & Heritage	30,522
Social Responsibility	32,250
Schools	8,445
Economic Development	4,000